MOTION CARRIED 

10. APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS  

10.1   Moved by Councillor Bond and seconded by Deputy Mayor Doucet that the Town of 

Hampton approve the General and Utilities Fund Paid Invoices from December 1 to 

December 31, 2018 for the amount of eight hundred and ninety-four thousand, six 

hundred and forty-one dollars and eight cents ($894,641.08). 

MOTION CARRIED 

11. REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES  

11.1 Fire-Rescue 

Councillor Bond provided an overview of the Fire-Rescue Report. It was noted that in 

2018 there was a total of 2,212 Fire hours, 2,451 Training hours, 2,238 Community